

October 25, 2010

P.O. Box 2270 311 E. Liberty Street Reno, Nevada 89505 (Tel) 775-323-1321 (Fax) 775-323-4082

HAND DELIVERED

Nevada Secretary of State Attn: Matt Griffin Election Division 101 North Carson Street, Ste. 3 Carson City, NV 89701-3714

Re: Election Issues in Washoe and Clark Counties

Dear Matthew,

As you know, based on our numerous conversations with you which began prior to the commencement of early voting, the Nevada Republican Party (NRP) has requested from each County Clerk or Registrar of Voters copies of the daily logs for each of their early voting polling locations. These logs specify, among other things, the opening and closing total ballot counts each day from the voting machines at each location, the number of voters who signed in to vote that day, the number of provisional ballots cast, and other information important to the transparency of the administration of the election. It should be noted that these records do not contain a tabulation of votes cast for any particular candidate. The logs are referred to as "Polling Place Statements" in Clark County and "Early Voting Daily Balance Sheets" in Washoe County.

In conversations with your office, you have advised that it is your belief that these are public documents which the NRP is entitled to receive and review. For the most part, the county clerks and registrars of voters have agreed to provide us these documents on a daily basis, with the following exceptions:

- The Clerk of Esmeralda County has declined to disclose these records until after the election.
- In Washoe County, the Registrar of Voters informed one of our attorneys, Cord Byrd, that he would not provide the

^{&#}x27;The Clerk of Humboldt County has agreed to fax the documents upon advance payment of \$1.00 per record.



records for at least two (2) or three (3) days after receipt in his office, so that he may first "calibrate" and "correct" the data. Presently, we have received documents from Washoe County only for the first four (4) days of early voting - Oct 16 through 19 - although there have now been nine days of early voting.

• In Clark County, the Registrar of Voters has been providing us the records for each day of Early Voting the following morning, although his office has changed the format of the forms themselves since the commencement of early voting (see below).

This letter formally notifies the Secretary of State, as Nevada's chief elections officer, of some of the issues and discrepancies we have identified in the daily Early Voting logs from Clark and Washoe Counties, as well as the responses we have received from the registrars of those counties when we brought these issues to their attention. We are in the process of reviewing the records we have received from several other counties, and will notify your office as well as the registrars or county clerks of any issues or discrepancies in those daily results.

I. CLARK COUNTY ISSUES

A. Change in Polling Place Statement Format

The Clark County Registrar of Voters changed the format of his office's Polling Place Statements in the midst of Early Voting, thereby inadvertently eliminating an important safeguard that allowed the Registrar to confirm the validity of the ballot counts from the county's voting machines. The Polling Place Statement form that Clark County used during the first two days of Early Voting required polling place workers to manually record the Beginning Count from each voting machine when the polling location opened at the beginning of the day. The Registrars' office could then independently compare this figure with that machine's Ending Count from the preceding evening, to ensure that no ballots were erroneously added or subtracted while the polls were closed. An example of the original format is included as Attachment 1.

On the third day of Early Voting, however, for most polling locations, the Registrar began preprinting on the forms what the



Beginning Count for each machine was *supposed* to be, and directed poll workers to check a box to "verify" that these pre-printed figures are accurate. An example of this new format is included as Attachment 2. Pre-printing the "correct" answer on each form obviously is less secure than requiring poll watchers to record data from voting machines without giving them the answers in advance, and effectively precludes the Registrar's office - or the public - from being able to independently verify those figures.

When these issues were raised with the Registrar, he responded that he changed the format of the forms because allowing poll workers simply to check a series of "verify" boxes saved them time. Furthermore, he claimed that it was unnecessary to have additional confirmation that the number of ballots recorded on each machine in the morning is consistent with the figure from the evening before.

Request: We respectfully request that the Polling Place Statement forms be returned to their original format, which required poll workers to manually enter the Beginning Counts from each voting machine, and did not have the "correct" answers preprinted on them.

B. Failure to "Verify" Voting Machines' Beginning Ballot Counts

Needless to say, any mismatch between the number of ballots recorded on a machine when a polling place opens in the morning, and the number of ballots on that machine when the polling place closed the evening before, is deeply concerning. On several of Clark County's Polling Place Statements (using the new format), the "verify" boxes for the Beginning Ballot Counts from certain voting machines were not checked. Specifically:

- \bullet Oct. 18, 2010 Trailer #2 polling location the "verified" box was not checked for Machine #34222 (see Attachment 3);
- Oct. 19, 2010 Trailer #2 polling location the "verified" box was not checked for **any** of the voting machines (see Attachment 4);
- Oct. 19, 2010 Meadows Mall polling location the "verified" box was not checked for Machine #34007 (see attachment 5);



- Oct. 20, 2010 Mobile Team #9 polling location the "verified" box was not checked for Machine #34437 (see attachment 6); and
- \bullet Oct. 21, 2010 Trailer #2 polling location the "verified" box was not checked for **any** of the voting machines (see Attachment 7).

When several of these examples were brought to the Clark County Registrar's attention, he responded that, although his office had not investigated any of these incidents, he was confident that these failures to check the "verify" boxes were merely oversights, and did not indicate that any discrepancies may exist. He explained that poll workers are required to call his office if the Beginning Count preprinted on the Polling Place Statement differs from the Beginning Count on the corresponding voting machine. The fact that his office did not receive any such calls confirms that no such discrepancies existed, despite the fact that the "verify" boxes were left unchecked for certain machines.

Request: We respectfully request that your office investigate, or direct an investigation of, any voting machines for which the Polling Place Statements fail to establish that the Beginning Count was verified, and publicly disclose the results of any such investigation.

II. CLARK AND WASHOE COUNTY ISSUES

A. "Extra" Votes Recorded on Voting Machines

On several days, in both Clark and Washoe Counties, the number of ballots cast at certain polling locations exceeded the number of voters who signed the election register to vote at those places. Specifically:

- Oct. 17, 2010 Clark County, Pearson Community Center polling location 220 ballots were recorded, but only 219 people signed the voting register (see attachment 8);
- Oct. 18, 2010 Clark County, Centennial Center polling location 1,216 ballots were recorded, but only 1,215 people signed the voting register (see attachment 9);



- Oct. 18, 2010 Clark County, Boulevard Mall polling location 878 ballots were recorded, but only 877 people signed the voting register (see attachment 10);
- Oct. 19, 2010 Washoe County, Scolari's Store #20 polling location 458 ballots were recorded, but only 457 people signed the voting register (see attachment 11);
- Oct. 19, 2010 Washoe County, South Valleys Library polling location 567 ballots were recorded, but only 566 people signed the voting register (see attachment 12);
- Oct. 23, 2010 Clark County, East Las Vegas Community Center polling location 333 ballots were recorded, but only 331 people signed the voting register (see attachment 13); and
- Oct. 23, 2010 Clark County, Boulevard Mall polling location 772 ballots were recorded, but only 771 people signed the voting register (see attachment 14).

These troubling discrepancies suggest that these voting machines may have recorded extra votes erroneously, or that people were allowed to cast votes without signing up (thereby potentially allowing them to cast multiple ballots).

Request: NRP requests that your office review and resolve, in a public and transparent manner, any discrepancies in which the number of ballots recorded at a polling place on a particular day exceeds the number of people who signed in to vote there, so that all parties and candidates, as well as the voting public, can be assured of an error-free election.

B. Audit Board

When some of the discrepancies described above were brought to the attention of the Clark County Registrar of Voters, he declined to disclose whether they had been investigated or resolved, or the steps, if any, that had been taken to ensure that similar problems did not recur. He instead replied that a special Audit Board reviewed and attempted to resolve discrepancies in the data from polling places after the polls closed each evening. This was the first notice we have received of the existence of an 'Audit Board'



that reviewed election or voting discrepancies. The Registrar declined our requests for a copy of the Board's charter, policies, rules, guidelines, or procedures, or any other information regarding its operations. He stated that neither general information about the Board, nor information about any particular matters it has resolved or is investigating, will be available until he testifies before the Clark County Board of Commissioners in connection with the countywide canvass, after the election.

As noted earlier, the Washoe County Registrar of Voters stated that it would take several days for him to disclose his county's Early Voting Daily Balance Sheets, due to the need to "correct" and "calibrate" the data. It is unclear whether he also is relying on an Audit Board to do so, or if he has established some other mechanism or procedure to review and revise this information.

Request: We request that your office direct the immediate public disclosure of information regarding counties' Audit Boards, including their establishment, members, policies, procedures, rules, and the matters they are investigating, or have investigated, in connection with this election (including, but not limited to, the nature of each such problem or discrepancy; the polling location(s) and voting machine(s) where it arose; the number of ballots, signatures, and/or voters potentially affected; and the manner in which it was resolved).

C. Handwritten Changes to Daily Logs

Numerous Polling Place Statements from Clark County and Early Voting Daily Balance Statements from Washoe County contain substantial handwritten changes and revisions. In some cases, ballot count figures have been crossed out and replaced with different numbers (see, e.g., Attachments 14 and 15). In several statements from Washoe County, it appears that white out or tape was placed over certain figures, and then the form was re-copied so that the original figures would be completely obscured (see, e.g., Attachment 16). There do not appear to be any guidelines specifying who has the authority to make such revisions, the circumstances under which they may be made, and what, if anything, is done to confirm their accuracy. The Clark County Registrar of Voters indicated that he does not investigate any such revisions or changes on Polling Place Statements.



Request: We respectfully request that your office investigate, or direct an investigation of, all handwritten changes, edits, or revisions to Polling Place Statements, Early Voting Daily Balance Sheets, and other such documents, and direct the promulgation of guidelines concerning the circumstances under which such revisions may be made, and the safeguards that must be established to prevent erroneous or fraudulent changes.

D. Exceptions and Exception Logs

Several of Clark County's Polling Place Statements indicate that information regarding potential errors and discrepancies may be found in a separate "Exception Log" (see, e.g., Attachment 9). It appears that these Exception Logs document and, in many cases, explain apparent inconsistencies in the data concerning voting machines and polling places. The public disclosure of these logs is essential to bolster public faith in the accuracy of the election process and explain the basis for any apparent discrepancies.

Request: We respectfully request that your office direct the public disclosure of exception logs and other similar documents that reflect any problems, malfunctions, or discrepancies with voting machines or election registers or databases. Documents relating to the actions taken by a county clerk or registrar to resolve any issues noted in an exception log also should be subject to disclosure.

CONCLUSION

These issues and discrepancies are troubling, especially in light of the Registrars' responses. We believe that all Nevadans — especially those, like you, in the Secretary of State's office — want to be assured that every legal voter in this State is allowed to vote, and that their validly cast ballots are not diluted or effectively nullified by erroneously, fraudulently, or otherwise impermissibly recorded votes. Maintaining audit boards with secret procedures, eliminating certain ballot integrity safeguards midway through the election, and declining to investigate or explain obvious discrepancies creates an appearance that the election is not being conducted transparently.



We hope that you will address these issues and trust that you will take the necessary steps to ensure that the 2010 Election is conducted fairly, transparently, and in accordance with the statutes and regulations promulgated by the Legislature and Secretary of State's office.

Thank you for you cooperation on this matter. As always, if you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

David C. O'Mara, Counsel

Nevada Republican Party

Polling Place Statement (Early Voting - Daily)
November 2, 2010 General Election Date: 10 /16 /10 Polling Place: SMITH SIEMA **PART I: Account of Signatures** TOTAL SIGNATURES in Early Voting Register: **TOTAL PROVISIONAL SIGNATURES:** PART II: Account of Ballots Cast 4. 6. Public Counter # (4 minus 5) Ending **Total** 35 46 36 <u>30</u> 30 29 18 18 40 7. 8. **Total Provisional Votes:** Total **Public Counter** (Sum Col 6)

Do the machine serial numbers listed above match those on the machines?

Yes No D

Describe any Discrepancies:

We do hereby certify that the above information is a true and correct statement of voting executed by us on the date, at the politing place, and for the election indicated above.

Early Voting Polling Place Official's Signature

Farty Vacing Polling Place Official's Signature

HyPurus/PPStateGen_EV.dog

214

Polling Place: MOB	ILE TEAM 8		D	ale: 10-18-10
PART I: Account of S	ignatures			
TOTAL SIGNATURE	S in Early Voting R	egister:	70	1117
TOTAL PROVISION	AL SIGNATURES:		7	0
PART II: Account of I	Ballots Cast			
1	(A) (B)	a alkar	90 N	
Machine #	Verified	Beginning Count	Ending Count	Turnoat
34408		104	_132	28
34409	lacksquare	98	127	89
34410	\square	91	132	41
34411	\square	83	124	41
34412	\square	77	115	38
34413		81	138	57
34414	\square	59	109	50
34415	Ø	61	118	57
34416	\square	39	107	18
34417	\square	28	109	81
34418	otin oti	79	157	. 78
34419	\square	52	117	15
34420	\square	81	160	70
34421		96	164	18
34422	\square	93	163	70
34423		107	170	12
34424		109	167	10
34425	\square	105	160	55
34426	\square	94	107	33
34427 .	\square	86	144	18
				
ial Provisional Votes:	0	Tota	al Public Counter:	1117 4
the machine serial nur	nbers listed above m	atch those on the m	chines? VYes	□ No
scribe any Discrepanci				
do hereby certify that the date, at the polling place	ne above information e, and for the election	is a true and correct in indicated above.	statement of voting	executed by us on
Voting Polling Place Offi	cial's Signature	Easty Voting B	filing Place Official's S	(<u></u>

Polling Place: TRAILER 2	Date: 10/18/10
PART I: Account of Signatures	
TOTAL SIGNATURES in Early Voting Register:	
TOTAL PROVISIONAL SIGNATURES:	B

PART II: Account of Ballots Cast

		# W	ग्रीहर हैंज	
Machine#	Verified	Beginning Count	Ending Count	Turnout
34202		0		
34203		0		
34204		0		
34205		0		
34206		0		
34207		0		
34208		74	132	48
34209	U	96	140	50
34210	1	92	745	53
34211		9 2	143	-57
· 342 <u>12</u>		85	119	34
34213		78	133	45
34214	W	67	TOI	34
34215		66	106	48
34216		38	(3	2 5
34217	U	39	59	20
34218		21	30	9
34219	团	27	35	8
34220		72	133	60
34221		61	MG	55
34222		63	113	4250
34223		70	126	56
34224	U	50	4 (0	46
34225		55	97	42



atures URES in Early V ONAL SIGNATI		Dat	573
URES in Early V			573
ONAL SIGNAT			573
ONAL SIGNAT			g/
via Cast			
Verified			
VOLIDEE.	Beginning Count	Ending Count	Turnout 38
	_	30	30
	Õ	24	<u> </u>
	0		38
	0	43	- 43
	0	3.5	35
	122	160	38
	140	. 168	28
	145		32
	143	162	19
닏		/33	14
		136	13,
H			
H		$-A\lambda$	· · ·
H		-1//-	
H			
		-/	
		-159	27
		152	36
	113	14.5	32
	126	156	30
	96	126	30
	97	138	41
			
			2001
		L	573
rs listed above m	antch those on the ma	ichines? XYes	□ No
		-	
theme in face and			
bove information and for the election	n is a true and correct	statement of voting	xecuted by us on
ibove information and for the election Signature	n is a true and correct on indicated above.	statement of voting &	xecuted by us on
	ra listed above a	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	0

Polling Place Statement (Early Voting - Daily)

November 2, 2010 General Election **MEADOWS MALL** Date: 10/19/2010 PART I: Account of Signatures TOTAL SIGNATURES in Early Voting Register: 1,100 TOTAL PROVISIONAL SIGNATURES: PART II: Account of Ballots Cast Machine # Verified **Beginning Count Ending Count** Turnout N DA <u> ত্রিরে</u>তা তারারাত্রা C-33 Iφ

न्त

Total Provisional Votes: Do the machine serial numbers listed above match ti Describe any discrepancies:	Total Public Counter: /,/OD / hose on the machines? Yes No
We do hereby certify that the above information is a tri the date, at the polling place, and for the election indicated the second polling Place Official's Signature	ue and correct statement of voting executed by us on ated above. Early Voting Polling Place Official's Signature



MOBILE TEAM 9			Date	10/201
PART I: Account of Sign				
TOTAL SIGNAT	URES in Early Vo	oting Register:		739
TOTAL PROVIS	IONAL SIGNATI	URES:		-
PART II: Account of Bal	llots Cast			
Machine #	Verified	Beginning Count	Ending Count	Turnout
34428	×	204	239	35
34429		191	<u> </u>	32
34430	4	204	234	30
34431	Ø	193	226	33
34432		197	249	52
34433	团	198	<i>255</i>	57
34434		169	204	35
34435		158	184	26
34436		224	_251	27
34437		274	314	40
34438		126	168	_ 4 a
34439		103	124 .	21
34440		107	138	31
34441	1	112	145	33
34442		110	150	40
34443	P	118	162	44_
34444		111	140	
34445		121	167	46
34446	回	255	295	40
34447	<u> </u>	251	297	46
				, –
otal Provisional Votes:	e	То	tal Public Counter:	739
the machine serial num	bers listed above r	match those on the n	nachines? 🔀 Yes	□No
escribe any discrepancies				
			···	
e do hereby certify that the	e above informatio	n is a true and corre	ct statement of voting e	xecuted by us on
e date, at the polling place	, and for the election	on indicated above.	0 1	
Kay Krown		7 Nu	telexuelsen	<u></u>
orly Voting Polling Place Offic	aus Signature	Early Vôting	Politing Place Official' Sig	nature

TRAILER 2			Date	: 10/2//
PART I: Account of Sign		<u>-</u> -		
TOTAL SIGNAT	TURES in Early Vo	ting Register:		477
TOTAL PROVIS	SIONAL SIGNATO	JRES:		Les .
PART II: Account of Be	liots Cast			
Machine #	Verified	Beginning Count	Ending Count	Turnout
34202		88	117	<u> 29</u>
34203		81	117	36
34204		71	97	26
34205	닏	72	10/	29
34206	님	86	120	34
34207		72	105	
34208		203	23/	<u> </u>
34209 34210	H	197	2/8	-8/
34211		200 178	01/	
34212	H	178	<u> </u>	- 3
3 4213	H	146	152	
34214	- Fi	101	779	
34215	ñ	106		7
34216	$\overline{}$	63	\rightarrow	1
34217		59		1
34218		30		\leftarrow
34219		35		
34220		159	192	33
34221		152	122	20
34222		145	17/	26
34223		156	192	36
34224		132	16.5	33
34225		145	17/_	26
/				
inl Provisional Votes:	7	77-4	al Public Counter:	441
the machine serial num		natch these on the m	achines? 🔽 Yes	□ No
scribe any discrepancie	Ji		-	
do hereby certify that th	e above information	n is a true and correc	statement of voting e	executed by Rs on
date, at the polling place	, and for the election	on indicated above.	LIMA A	_
ri Voting Politic Place Offi	round	<u> </u>	44Ub/	

Polling Place Statement (Early Voting - Daily) November 2, 2010 General Election PEARSON TEAM 10 Polling Place: DR Date: 10-17-2010 **PART I: Account of Signatures** TOTAL SIGNATURES in Early Voting Register: **TOTAL PROVISIONAL SIGNATURES:** PART II: Account of Ballots Cast **"我不是我们的,我们就是不是我们的,我们就是我们的,我们就是我们的,我们就是我们的,我们就是我们的,我们就是我们的,我们就是我们的,我们就是我们的,我们就是我们** 4. 6. Public Counter # (4 minus 5) Ending Total 2 0 0 7. 8. **Total Provisional Votes:** Total **Public Counter** 220 (Sum Col. 6) Do the machine serial numbers listed above match those on the machines? Describe any Discrepancies: We do hereby certify that the above information is a true and correct statement executed by us on the date, at the polling place, and for the election is

Early Voting Politing Place Official's Signature Early Voting Politing Place Official's Signature

H:/Forms/PFStateGen_EV.doc

Polling Place: CENT1	ENNIAL CEN	TER TRAILER	Da	te: <u>10 - 18 - 10</u>
PART I: Account of Sig	natures			
TOTAL SIGNATURES	in Early Voting	Register:		1215
TOTAL PROVISIONA	L SIGNATURES	S:		
PART II: Account of Ba				
।	with.	ACT.	tim with	
Machine #	Verified	Beginning Count	Ending Count	Turnout
34133		75	128	<u> 53</u>
34134	<u> </u>	78	119	4/
34135		73	122	49
34136		87	<u> 138</u>	_5/
34137		92	. 146	54
34138		98	160	62
34139		107	163	56
34140		128	198	70
34141	团,	120	184	64
34142	团、	115	- 184	69
34143		112	169	57
34144	Image: Control of the	104	159	55
34145	F.	98	144	46
34146	Ø,	102	159	57
34147		153	224	71
34148		148	216	68
34149		139	214	75
34150		131	216	85
34151		99	170	71
34152		90	150	-60
				
tal Provisional Votes:	0	Tot	al Public Counter:	1216
the machine serial num	bers listed above	match those on the m	achines? Wes	□ No
scribe any Discrepancie		CEPTION LOG"		
do hereby certify that the	e above informat e, and for the elec	ion is a true and correction indicated above.	t statement of voting	executed by us on
ly Voting Polling Piece Office	cial's Signature	Back Voting	fulling Place Official's St	The term

Page I of I

Polling Place: BOULEVARD MALL	Date: 10-18-10
PART I: Account of Signatures	
TOTAL SIGNATURES in Early Voting Register:	877
TOTAL PROVISIONAL SIGNATURES:	

PART II: Account of Ballots Cast

		สปิ	er att	
Machine #	Verified	Beginning Count	Ending Count	Таглош
34074	\square	49	73	24
34075	Ø	38	60	33
34076	I	45.	73	28
34077	\square	43	71	28
34078		48	78	30
34079		40	69	20
34080	. d	51	78	<u>a7</u>
34081	I	65	96	31
34082		65	99	34
34083		76		38
34084	Q ,	82	122	40
34085	□,	86	136	50
34086	ত্ৰে ু	73	121	48
34087		77	127	50
34088		59	88	29
34089	T	53	88	35
34090	I	68		35
34091	Ø	67	107	40
34092		67	102	35
34093		84	123	39
34094	(A)	81	124	43
34095		84	125	41
34096	☑ ́	98	1.34	36
34097		64	.93	29
34098	Ø	66	103	37
				

Total Provisional Votes:	Total Public Counter: 878
Do the machine serial numbers listed above	match those on the markings Clay
Describe any Discrepancies:	match mose on the machines? Yes No
We do harehy assists started	
the date, at the polling place, and for the elec-	on is a true and correct statement of voting executed by us on
Timbre State	and indicated above.
Early Voting Polling Diag. Org :	- NADA DEAL PRINC
Early Voting Polling Place Official's Signature	Early Voting Polling Place Official's Signature

Public Number Daily Total Œ 3 X 76 B 0 This sealed bag has been placed in the rolling vault and locked with a padlock and securely stored overnight. We, the undersigned, Certify the above information is True and Correct, and the Result Cartridges have been placed in a protective bag, sealed with the blue plastic seal, number #00.393. This sealed bag has been placed in the rolling vault and locked with a padlock and securely stored overnight Number of Provisional Ballots Issued: Ending Public Date Number 250 349 Ξ 12 246 246 269 287 Beginning Public Number 00 7 214 <u>a</u> 2 93 19 EARLY VOTING DAILY BALANCE STATEMENT 00 Signature-Team Member **Number Count** Protective Daily 14 Ü 3/6 0 2 DATE: Total Number of Votes Cast on all Edge Voting Machines on this day: Blue Plastic Cartridge Bag Seal Number when opening 1406654 Protective Number 不め 1224 1296 1368 193 482 9 1037 146 Number of Signatures from Early Voting Roster Sheets: Total Number of signatures on Roster Sheets this day; Protective Number Beginning 9041 434 1911 496 23 ड 3/1 87 10/101 colaris 20 Clasing RED Cartridge 8/4/01 401464 Door Seal 584101 100769 10/450 Results 968001 101487 Opening RED 101473 100873 Cartridge Door Seal 9/4/01 Results 18001 888 001 15th darpete 12/10/ Signature-Team Leader 10149 LOCATION: Edge Machine 3738 3750 3800 861 Serial No. 566 3748 33797 3 3 3 3

DATE: South Ualleys Libray LOCATION:

Blue Plastic Cartridge Bag Seal Number when opening

D403659

EARLY VOTING DAILY BALANCE STATEMENT

Number of Provisional Ballots Issued; Number of Signatures from Early Voting Roster Sheets: 56k

Chine Chine Chine Protective Public Beginning Finding Protective Pr									,
0405470 A0341 1117 1/25 8 Dyc241 A0343 1-16 41533 47344 0ycc444 A0347 (133 1166 33 5 Dycc549 A0343 672 926 56 0ycc540 A0349 (1054) 1169 149 0ycc654 A0349 1056 1169 49 0ycc654 A0349 1056 1056 50 0ycc664 A0349 615 807 53 0ycc664 A0349 615 807 53	Edge Machine Serial No.	Results (1-2) Cartridge Door Seal	Closing RED Results Cartridge Door Seal	Beginning Protective Number	Ending Protective Number	Daily Protective Number Count	Beginning Public Number	Ending Public Number	Daily Total Public Number
DYGOTH AO363 IIIT II25 8 DYGOTH AO363 I-169 # 1533 # 1534 DYGOTH AO347 II33 IILL 33 S DYGOTH AO343 E72 926 S.C DYGOTH AO319 IIA1 I275 S.I DYGOTH AO311 IIHI I201 60 DYGOTH AO344 IO56 I/66 S.C DYGOTH AO342 615 817 S.A DYGOTH AO342 615 817 S.A				(2)	<u>a</u>	(5)	(o)	(E)	(F)
Duscry1 A0353 1-169 #1533 1-349 Outcourt A0347 (133 1166 33 Dufesor9 A0339 572 926 56 Dyouson A0349 1130 1169 49 Dyourn A0311 1111 1201 60 Dyourn A0344 1056 1166 50 Dyourn A0349 615 817 52 Dyourn A0340 685 625 53	23737	0402420	A0341	7111	1125	w	l,	()	u
Oyasyy Ac347 (133 11(16 33 Dyasoy Ac343 672 926 5'6 Dyasoy Ac343 1224 1275 5'6 Dyasoy Ac319 1141 1201 60 Dyasoy Ac344 1056 1166 50 Dyasoy Ac344 1056 1166 50 Dyasoy Ac345 665 52 Dyasoy Ac245 655 52	23767	1 hecona	A0353	571-1	# 1522	1-2-64	Û	2,	3
S Dybest of Ac343 £72 926 5'6 Dybest of Ac343 1234 1275 5'6 Dybest of Ac343 1180 1169 49 Dybest of Ac344 1056 1166 50 Dybest of Ac344 1056 1166 50 Dybest of Ac343 815 817 52 Dybest of Ac343 815 817 52	33801	Dyaywy	A0347	1/33	11/11	22	777	77	25.
DYCLETE AC343 1234 1275 ST DYOTOB2 AC319 1180 1169 49 DYDESSY AC311 1141 1201 60 DYDESSY AC349 1056 1/66 50 DYDESSY AC349 815 817 50 DYOBINO AC320 885 G22 53	33763	bhesaha	A0 339	673	020	2	10	2 ,	35
0407062 A0319 1180 1169 49 04070634 A0311 1141 1231 60 0400664 A0344 1056 1/68 50 0406781 A0343 815 817 53 0406781 A0343 815 827 53	32791	17404.78	A0342	700.	1 1	2	2	011	56
DYOPESY AO 319 1189 49 DYOPESY AO 311 1141 1201 60 DYOPESY AO 344 1056 1/68 50 DYOPESY AO 343 815 817 50 DYOPESY AO 240 885 627 50		172-177	(,,,,,,	1817	(275	2	36	67	5/
Dywelly A0311 1141 1201 60 Dywelly A0344 1056 1/65 50 Dywelly A0343 815 817 53 Dywelly A0340 885 625 53	33 782	T40704C	A0319	1130	5911	49	36	28	00
DYDS684 A0344 1056 1168 50 DYD6181 A0342 815 817 52	33767	DYDEFSY	90311	1411	1201	70	70	601	
0406161 A0342 &15 &17 52		Dywesty	A0344	105-6	39//		-7.77	127	60
CO 250 283 OFF. ON WINDER	33768	0406161	A 0342	815	273	3 (2	7/6	22	50
	23.790	०५/१७०	40330	885	935	S	3,1	12/	7 5

Total Number of Votes Cast on all Edge Voting Machines on this day; Total Number of signatures on Roster Sheets this day: _

はいるこれ Frack Sorty ... This sealed bag has been placed in the rolling vault and locked with a padlock and securely stored overnight. We, the undersigned, Certify the above information is True and Correct, and the Result Cartridges have been placed in a protective bag, sealed with the 2.66 blue plastic seal, number Dyoub T

242 0/11/01 0701 Date A 335/ 340668 Signature-Team Leader D40667 337853

Lidenleura Signature-Team Member 200 00: 1:01

28 32

2037463

56

EAST LAS VEGA PART I: Account of Si				Date	10/33/
TOTAL SIGNA		Paulo Vada -	Darlas		2 2 /
		231			
TOTAL PROV	3_				
PART II: Account of B	allots Cast				
Machine #	Verified	Not Used	Beginning Count	Ending Count	Turnout
34163			104	_127	23
34164			48	73	25
34165			44	67	23
34166			33	54	21
34167	W,		41	61	20
34168	W.		27	47	20
34169			15	35	20
34170	Y		36	55	19
34171			42	64	22
34172			45	69	24
34173			71	94!	25
34174	Image: second control of the s		* 44	188	24
34175	□Z ⊂		72	98	26
34176	回,		37	60	2.3
34177	₩.		59	79	20
					
	П	$\overline{\Box}$			
	$\overline{\Box}$				
					
al Provisional Votes:			Total Pu	iblic Counter:	333 V
the machine serial nur	ubers listed	above match	those on the machin	nes? VVv	No
cribe any discrepancie	y:			74	
					<u>-,-</u>
do hereby certify that the date, at the politics nine	he above infi	ormation is a	true and correct state	ement of voting ex	ecuted by us on
Mari	e, and for th	e election inc	ficated above.	1	
11 Marie			A1)	// PT	

PART I: Account of	•				
TOTAL SIGN	ATURES in	Early Voting	Register:		77/
TOTAL PRO	VISIONAL S	IGNATURE	S :		
PART II: Account of	Ballots Cast				· <u> </u>
Machine#	Verified	Not Used	Beginning Count	Ending Count	Turnout
34074			137	148	11
34075			122	_/30	8
34076			149	161	12
34077 34078		님	149	163	14
34078 34079		片	177	195	18
34080		님	150	174	24
34081		片	149	170	- 31
34082		片	186	2/3	37
34083		2	219 248	347	38
34084		7	248 259	387	<u> 38</u>
34085	व्यव्यव	H,	306	<u>387</u> 339	33
34086		H	275	307	$\frac{32}{32}$
34087		Ħ	297	33/	34
34088		$\overline{\Box}$	190	213	23
34089	D D D		197	226	29
34090			228	2101	33
34091			248	279	31
34092			250	287	37
34093			285	321	36
34094			281	3 22	41
34095			284	<u> 3 a5</u>	41
34096			275	309	34
34097 34098			148	F /63	15
34475			173	133 / 88	15
34476			127	199	<u> </u>
34477		H	97	<u> 123.</u> -	26
34478			97 122	<u> </u>	<u>21</u>
34479	ū	H	143		28
	ō	ī	143		<u></u>
			 -		
	$\overline{\Box}$	$\overline{\Box}$			
	H				
) ———					
otal Provisional Votes:			Total Pr	ablic Counter:	フフク・
the machine serial n	mhere Heted	ahove met l			TN-
meribe any discrepanc			THE WATER	ra: [] 16	No
					

We do hereby certify that the above information is a true and correct statement of voting executed by us on the date, at the polling place, and for the election indicated above.

Early Voting Polling Place Official's Signature

Early Voting Polling Place Official's Signature

BOULEVARD MALL - Page 2-of 3

LAS VEGAS ATHI PART I: Account of Sign		Date: 10-22-10					
TOTAL SIGNAT		Voting Degleter.		847			
	57						
TOTAL PROVISI		TURES:					
PART II: Account of Bail	lots Cast						
Machine#	Verified	Beginning Count	Ending Count	Turnout			
34153		253	293	40			
34154	<u> </u>	238	ZYZ	34			
34155	ⅎ	2,71	318	47			
34156		258	295	37			
34157	lacksquare	250	291	41			
34158	⊡,	249	285	36			
34159		254	296	YZ.			
34160	<u> </u>	269	310	41			
34161		128	146	18			
34162		123	134				
87							
· .		<u> </u>		-			
otal Provisional Votes:	7_		al Public Counter:	3110			
o the machine serial numbers listed above match those on the machines? Yes No							
A THE WREITHE SELEN VIIII	pers titled above	match those on the m	achines? Yes	☐ No			
escribe any discrepancies							
							
e do hereby partification							
e do hereby gertify that the e date, at the posture place	and for the elec	ion is a true and correct	t statement of voting	executed by us on			
11/2/1	1	- Jove					

VIOLET OPEN/ CLOSE POLLS SEAL 60925 E0580 EO712 E0977 ED587 1919 E1685 EIGSS ECGIS EOFEL 듸 2 ORANGE WPAT SEAL 5 F0680 0675 FISHO F1523 Flora F103C F1259 F1055 FISI 9 FIDUAL 8 Φ We, the undersigned, Certify the above information is True and Correct, and the Result Certifigues have been placed in a protective bag, sealed with the LUCE PARTIC seal number.

This sealed has been placed in the rolling yauft and locked with a padiock and securely spred overnight.

In the Contact of A State of the Local Securely spread overnight.

Semantine Team Leader.

Date results
cartridge
door sagi for
and of the Number of Provisional Ballots Issued: AICHESS 91386 BRS14 AIS38 day (H) AIOI 9 91549 A1543 AIOCS 1961A A 1511.32 Daily Total Public Number EARLY VOTING DAILY BALANCE STATEMENT ១ Ending Public : Number D 日 110 147 148 δ Ø 9 FIRST DAY. DATE: 10-110-3010 Beginning Public Number 回 Total Number of Votes Cast on all Edge Voting Machines on this day ٥ 0 Ö C 0 Number of Signatures from Early Voting Roster Sheets: IUBDaily Protective Number Count 9 9 2 r Total Number of signatures on Rostar Sheets this day 2 0 ឭ 00 Begginneng Frojective Number 11850 S S 160 Boc 9 SHG 힐 1204 35 853 B Friday Protective Number 044 0 010 Sections 11910 1898 1001 160 8 卣 852 ne LOCATION: KOV RED cartridge door seed Mge Machine Serbi No. OH! 3887.0 **23674** 3442 37 13 37.33 33847 311/19 22827 3

WOLET OPEN/ CLOSE POLLS SEAL EONY E1657 힉 254 N 宏 ORANGE WPAT SEAL গ্র Forco FISHE 티 Total Number of signatures on Roster Sheets this day

We, the undersigned, Certify the above information if The and Cornect, and the Result Cartridges have been placed in a protective beg, sealed with the the place of the rolling valid and securely stored overlight.

This sealed beg has been placed in the rolling valid and securely stored overlight.

In the context of the contex RED results cartridge door seal for and of the 910833 day (H) ADIT Number of Provisional Ballots Issued: Daily Total Public Number EARLY VOTING DAILY BALANCE STATEMENT 9 Ending Public Number E त्र 0 FIRST DAY 10-110-2011 Beginning Public Number 9 Total Number of Votes Cast on all Edge Voting Machines on this day 0 Daily Protective Number Count. Number of Signatures from Early Voting Roster Sheets: DATE 힉 7 C Refined by Protective Number S 힠 9 Ending Degiming Protective Number 100 **67**b **e** LOCATION: LOCATION RED results certridge door seal Edge Machine Serial No. 3835 3 3 373